President’s Message
Shop Manual
March 2019
Jamie Mason
page 1
meeting for you to review. We are still looking for event
locations for the spring and early fall. Please bring ideals!

feature is the front hood which slopes away from the cab
at a 22 degree angle. I presume 4x2 models were also
offered, although actual model designation(s) are not
known to me. Production of the Osterlund Diamond Reo
Giants continued until 1992 or 1993. Assets were sold in
1995 and truck production moved to Somerset, PA for two
years. Rights are now under Diamond Vehicle Solutions
LLC which now builds medium and heavy duty T-Line
trucks, and supplies replacement parts for Diamond T,
Reo and Diamond Reo trucks from 1950 forward. Yet
another chapter in Reo / Diamond Reo history.
Clayton Hoak
Osterlund Diamond Reo Giant
Trucks 1977- 1993
1980 6x4 Truck - Heavy
1986 6x4 Tractor
1986 6x4 Duetz Air Cooled Tractor
1986 6x6 Truck
page 4
page 5
1977-78 C11664DBT Lowbed Unit 1977-78 C11664DBH Ready-Mix Truck
WANTED....Caterpillar D-2 electric start, no blade...Jim Ryan (508) 789-6571
WANTED:
1935 Walter truck.  Original Maine truck. Rough but complete. $1500.00 OBO.
1954 Chevy Suburban.  California truck that needs a restoration.  $5500 OBO 1946 Chevy
1.5 ton parts truck.  $750 OBO.
FOR SALE
Jamie 207-949-1360
Jamie 207-949-1360
Used 11R22.5 tires for a box trailer.  I won’t be hauling heavy loads but it will be
going down the highway. Jamie 949-1360
Two scans from a 1950 GMC pocket calendar book
sorry for the poor quality, they weren’t very big
Secretary/Treasurer Diane and President Jamie Your Editor looking for a scoop from Howard Clolston
and Bud Davis at the lunch gathering in Winslowboth photos thanks to George Nye
page 6
Mack FC 1938 Chain Drive Mack FC-SW 1938
Mack FC 1938 6x6
Mack NO 7 ton1
2
Looks very much like the LM
until you look closely
Four man cab when viewed from this
angle looks as if it were offset . The
body is 103” wide, just a li tt le wider
than the cab. The cab had one seat for
the driver, space for five shif t , winch,
and a brake levers, and then a three
man bench seat . Total weight was
29,100 pounds, the winch had a 40,000
lb . capacity . 2051 of these trucks were
buil t during the war . There is a very
similar truck to this in the Gushee
collection in New Gloucester that I
bel ieve worked on the Alcan highway
in the very early 1940s. Notice the
small different ial on the front axle.
The outer “knuckle” drives were a
Mack design of bevel gears for steer-
ing and reduction.
Mack Cabs off-set to the Left
George Barrett
right
above
page 7
Mack LM
Mack LMSW-X
Mack LMSW-M
Mack LMSW-L Spec Sheet dated 7-52
Cab mounted on in the conventional
posit ion on the center line. Looks like an
LJ but the BBC is 6.75” longer, all from
the front axle forward. Clutch is 2 plate